 FPU-XX-XXX-XXX
211 8200  www.staccatotech.se
Document number: 500-211 8200
Document revision: A60  1
FPU (Flexible Positioning Unit) is a control unit for pneumatic cylinders. Connect the FPU to a
pneumatic cylinder together with position sensor to get 0.5 mm accuracy with speeds up to 1
m/s.
Key features

Document number: 500-211 8200
Document revision: A60  18
Order code
Use the following order code for a Staccato FPU that is pre-prepared. Note that unit must be
configured to dimension of cylinder in your application, this can be done with the Staccato PC
application or over I/O Link.
Use the following order code for a Staccato FPU that is preconfigured to cylinder in your application.
* Enter required value.
** See table of available position sensor lengths.
 FPU-XX-XXX-XXX
211 8200  www.staccatotech.se
Document number: 500-211 8200
Document revision: A60  19
Note the table with available position sensors length, and that shipped position sensor may be 15 to
20 mm longer than length of cylinder according to order code. This will ensure that the complete
stroke of the cylinder is within the range of the position sensor.
Actuator Stroke according
to order code
Length of positoin sensor that
will be shipped
10 - 25 25 mm
35 - 50 50 mm
85 - 100 100 mm
100 - 107 107 mm
128 - 143 143 mm
164 - 179 179 mm
185 - 200 200 mm
200 - 215 215 mm
236 - 251 251 mm
272 - 287 287 mm
303 - 323 323 mm
339 - 359 359 mm
375 - 395 395 mm
411 - 431 431 mm
447 - 467 467 mm
483 - 503 503 mm
519 - 539 539 mm
555 - 575 575 mm
591 - 611 611 mm
627 - 647 647 mm
663 - 683 683 mm
699 - 719 719 mm
735 - 755 755 mm
771 - 791 791 mm
807 - 827 827 mm
843 - 863 863 mm
879 - 899 899 mm
915 - 935 935 mm
951 - 971 971 mm
987 - 1007 1 007 mm
 FPU-XX-XXX-XXX
211 8200  www.staccatotech.se
Document number: 500-211 8200
Document revision: A60  20
Accessories
Accessory Order Code Description/Comment
CAN adapter kit 3203001 Can Adapter, enables CAN communication between PC
and positioning unit.
Mounting plate 21168401, Long
2116840, Short
Bracket kit for side & bottom mounting
21168402
Mounting plate, wide, A
21168403
Mounting plate, wide, B
DIN-Bracket 2116841 For bottom mounting on DIN-rail
Din Rail, Aluminum
21168421 148mm (for one unit, flush mounting)
21168422 298mm (for two positioning units)
21168423 985.5mm
Power supply 3202001 Power supply, type F (European plug)
3202001-AU Power supply, type E (Australia/New Zeeland)
3202001-N Power supply, type B (North American plug)
3202001-UK Power supply, type G (UK)
3202001-ZA Power supply, type M (South Africa)
Silencer 2112010001 Silencer assembly, with 1 m 10 mm tubing
2324001 Silencer, pulsating exhaust. 3/8
Specifically designed for Staccato Flexible Positioning
Unit, FPU. Developed for eliminating the impact sound of
pulsating exhaust noise, such as from fast valve switching.
 FPU-XX-XXX-XXX
211 8200  www.staccatotech.se
Document number: 500-211 8200
Document revision: A60  21